
IGH Middle & Simley High School PM Bus Routes 
Bus: A 

     
Bus: A 

 

7:02 am START CARLEDA WAY 
@ 63RD CT E 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:03 am STOP CAHILL AVE @ 
TWIN OAK SIGN 

    
2:49 pm START CARLEDA WAY @ 63RD CT E 

7:05 am STOP SOUTH ST W @ 
ELROSE CT 

    
2:51 pm STOP CAHILL AVE @ TWIN OAK SIGN 

7:09 am STOP PARKVIEW 
MANOR-CARMEN 
AVE & CANDACE 

    
2:52 pm STOP SOUTH ST W @ ELROSE CT 

7:11 am STOP PRAIRE EST. 
TOWNHOMES--
BY 
PLAYGROUND 

    
2:56 pm STOP PARKVIEW MANOR-CARMEN 

AVE & CANDACE 

7:11 am STOP PRAIRIE 
ESTATES- 
NORTH 
DRIVEWAY 

    
2:58 pm STOP PRAIRE EST. TOWNHOMES--BY 

PLAYGROUND 

7:13 am END PRAIRIE 
ESTATES-SOUTH 
DRIVEWAY 

    
2:59 pm STOP PRAIRIE ESTATES- NORTH 

DRIVEWAY 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:00 pm END PRAIRIE ESTATES-SOUTH 

DRIVEWAY 

 
Bus: B 

     
Bus: B  

7:01 am START BLAINE AVE E @ 
67TH CT 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:03 am STOP BLAINE AVE @ 
BENTON WAY—
NORTH 

    
2:46 pm START BLAINE AVE @ 75TH ST E 

7:04 am STOP BESTER AVE @ 
BESTER CT 

    
2:47 pm STOP BLAINE AVE @ 73RD ST E 

7:05 am STOP BESTER AVE @ 
72ND CT E 

    
2:49 pm STOP 73RD ST E @ BESTER AVE 

7:06 am STOP BESTER AVE @ 
73RD ST E 

    
2:50 pm STOP BESTER AVE @ 72ND CT E 

7:08 am STOP 75TH ST E @ 
BLAINE AVE 

    
2:51 pm STOP BESTER AVE @ BESTER CT 

7:09 am STOP BLAINE AVE @ 
BOND WAY 

    
2:52 pm STOP BLAINE AVE @ 72ND ST E 

7:10 am STOP BLAINE AVE @ 
72ND ST E 

    
2:53 pm STOP BLAKE PATH @ BOVEY AVE 

7:11 am STOP BLAKE PATH @ 
BOVEY AVE 

    
2:54 pm STOP BOVEY AVE @ 71ST ST E 

7:12 am END BOVEY AVE @ 
71ST ST E 

    
2:57 pm STOP BLAINE AVE @ BENTON WAY—

NORTH 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
2:58 pm END BLAINE AVE E @ 67TH CT 

 
Bus: C 

     
Bus: C 

 

6:57 am START BRIDGEWOOD 
APT. MIDDLE 
DRIVEWAY 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:00 am STOP LAKE BRIDGE 
TOWNHOMES 

    2:47 pm START 78TH ST @ COOPER AVE 

7:01 am STOP 68TH ST E @ 
68TH CT E (1st 
Culdsac) 

    
2:49 pm STOP 78TH ST E @ CONROY WAY 



7:03 am STOP 68TH ST E @ 
CARMEN AVE 

    
2:52 pm STOP CLAYTON AVE @ 71ST ST E 

7:04 am STOP CARLEDA AVE @ 
69TH ST E 

    
2:54 pm STOP 69TH ST E @ CLEVE AVE 

7:05 am STOP 69TH ST E @ 
CASPER AVE 

    
2:55 pm STOP 69TH ST E @ CLAY AVE 

7:06 am STOP 69TH ST E @ 
CLAY AVE 

    
2:57 pm STOP 69TH ST E @ CASPER AVE 

7:08 am STOP 69TH ST E @ 
CLEVE AVE 

    
2:58 pm STOP 69TH ST E @ CARLEDA AVE 

7:10 am STOP CLAYTON AVE @ 
71ST ST E 

    
3:00 pm STOP BRIDGEWOOD APT. MIDDLE 

DRIVEWAY 

7:13 am STOP 78TH ST E @ 
CONROY WAY 

    
3:03 pm STOP LAKE BRIDGE TOWNHOMES 

7:14 am END 78TH ST @ 
COOPER AVE 

    
3:05 pm STOP 68TH ST E @ 68TH CT E (1st 

Culdsac) 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:07 pm END 68TH ST E @ CARMEN AVE 

 
Bus: D 

     
Bus: D 

 

6:51 am START 46TH ST S @ 
12TH AVE S 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

6:54 am STOP BOWER PATH @ 
BOYD AVE 

    
2:51 pm START BLAINE AVE S @ 49TH ST E 

6:55 am STOP 47TH ST E @ 
BRENT AVE 

    
2:53 pm STOP BLAINE AVE @ BLAYLOCK WAY 

(South End) 

6:57 am STOP 50TH ST E @ 
BRYCE AVE 

    2:55 pm STOP BLAINE AVE @ BLAYLOCK WAY 
(North End) 

6:59 am STOP 50TH ST E @ 
BOLGER TRL 

    
2:59 pm STOP 50TH ST E @ BOLGER TRL 

7:02 am STOP BLAINE AVE S @ 
49TH ST E 

    
3:02 pm STOP 50TH ST E @ BRYCE AVE 

7:05 am STOP BLAINE AVE @ 
BLAYLOCK WAY 
(South End) 

    
3:04 pm STOP 47TH ST E @ BRENT AVE 

7:07 am END BLAINE AVE @ 
BLAYLOCK WAY 
(North End) 

    
3:06 pm STOP BOYD AVE @ BOWER PATH 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:07 pm END 46TH ST S @ 12TH AVE S 

 
Bus: E 

     
Bus: E 

 

7:02 am START BLACKBERRY 
TRL@BRYANT 
LN 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:03 am STOP BRYANT LN @ 
BURKE TRL 

    
2:49 pm START BLACKBERRY TRL @ BRYANT 

LN 

7:04 am STOP BRENT AVE @ 
BOYER PATH 

    
2:50 pm STOP BRYANT LN @ BURKE TRL 

7:06 am STOP BOYER PATH @ 
UPPER 62ND ST 
(No) & (So) 

    
2:52 pm STOP BRENT AVE @ BOYER PATH 

7:08 am STOP BOLLAND TRL @ 
BOXMAN PATH 

    
2:54 pm STOP BOYER PATH @ UPPER 62ND ST 

(No) & (So) 

7:09 am STOP BOWMAN AVE @ 
62ND ST E 

    2:56 pm STOP BOLLAND TRL @ BOXMAN PATH 

7:10 am STOP 62ND ST E @ 
BOLLAND TRL 

    
2:57 pm STOP BOWMAN AVE @ 62ND ST E 

7:11 am STOP BLAINE AVE @ 
64TH ST E 

    
2:59 pm STOP 62ND ST E @ BOLLAND TRL 



7:12 am STOP 65TH ST E @ 
BONNER CT 

    
3:00 pm STOP BLAINE AVE @ 64TH ST E 

7:13 am END 65TH ST E @ 
BORDEN WAY 

    
3:02 pm STOP 65TH ST E @ BONNER CT 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:03 pm END 65TH ST E @ BORDEN WAY 

 
Bus: F 

     
Bus: F 

 

7:01 am START 64TH ST 
E@DOFFING 
AVE 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:03 am STOP 6831/6830 RIVER 
RD 

    
2:49 pm START HARPER ST & CAPITAL DR 

7:04 am STOP 6919 RIVER RD 
    

2:54 pm STOP HARPER ST @ HAYS AVE 

7:04 am STOP 6966 RIVER RD 
    

2:59 pm STOP UPPER 71ST ST @ RIVER RD 

7:04 am STOP RIVER RD @ 
UPPER 71ST ST 

    
3:00 pm STOP 6966 RIVER RD 

7:08 am STOP HARPER ST @ 
HAYS AVE 

    
3:01 pm STOP 6919 RIVER RD 

7:10 am STOP HARPER ST & 
CAPITAL DR 

    
3:02 pm STOP 6831/6830 RIVER RD 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    3:04 pm END DOFFING AVE @ 64TH ST E 

 
Bus: G 

     
Bus: G 

 

6:56 am START DICKMAN TRL @ 
DENTON WAY 
(BY BIG ROCK) 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:04 am STOP 8064 RIVER RD 
    

2:48 pm START DICKMAN TRL @ DENTON WAY 
(BY BIG ROCK) 

7:11 am STOP 7950 RIVER RD 
    

2:55 pm STOP 77TH ST E @ RIVER RD 

7:13 am END RIVER RD @ 77TH 
ST E 

    
2:56 pm STOP 8064 RIVER RD 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
2:57 pm END 7950 RIVER RD 

 
Bus: H 

     
Bus: H 

 

7:02 am START 1942 52ND ST E 
    

2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:03 am STOP PEARLWOOD 
EST (OFFICE) 

    
2:50 pm START 1942 52ND ST E 

7:07 am END 5270 
GREYSTONE 
ESTATES--
(OFFICE) 

    2:51 pm STOP PEARLWOOD EST (OFFICE) 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
2:56 pm END 5270 GREYSTONE ESTATES--

(OFFICE) 

 
Bus: I 

     
Bus: I  

7:02 am START 75TH ST 
E@DAWN AVE 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:05 am STOP DAWN AVE @ 
78TH ST E 

    
2:48 pm START DAWN AVE @ 79TH ST E 

7:06 am STOP DAWN AVE @ 
DAVIDSON CT 

    
2:50 pm STOP DAWN AVE @ DAVIDSON CT 

7:07 am STOP DAWN AVE @ 
79TH ST E 

    
2:50 pm STOP DAWN AVE @ 78TH ST E 

7:10 am STOP DANA PATH @ 
DARCY LN 

    
2:52 pm STOP DAWN AVE @ 75TH ST E 



7:12 am STOP CORCORAN 
PATH @ 
CORCORAN CIR 

    2:56 pm STOP DARCY LN @ DANA PATH 

7:13 am STOP CORCORAN 
PATH @ 
COOPER PATH 

    
2:57 pm STOP CORCORAN PATH @ 

CORCORAN CIR 

7:15 am END CONCORD BLVD 
@ COFFMAN 
PATH 

    
2:59 pm STOP CORCORAN PATH @ COOPER 

PATH 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:01 pm END CONCORD BLVD @ COFFMAN 

PATH 

 
Bus: J 

     
Bus: J Bus: 

6:58 am START 52ND ST E & 
BRENT AVE 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:01 am STOP 9TH AVE S @ 
RICHMOND ST W 

    
2:49 pm START BLACKBERRY POINT APTS.--

MIDDLE LOT/5470 BLACK 

7:03 am STOP 9TH AVE S @ 
DALE ST W 

    2:53 pm STOP BRYCE AVE @ BREWER LN 

7:06 am STOP BRYCE AVE @ 
BREWER LN 

    
2:57 pm STOP 9TH AVE S @ DALE ST W 

7:09 am END BLACKBERRY 
POINT APTS.--
MIDDLE 
LOT/5470 BLACK 

    
2:58 pm STOP 9TH AVE S @ RICHMOND ST W 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:00 pm END 52ND ST E & BRENT AVE 

 
Bus: K 

     
Bus: K Bus: 

7:02 am START 6860 ATHENA 
WAY 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:05 am STOP 7245 BANCROFT 
WAY 

    
2:47 pm START 1181 80TH ST E 

7:06 am STOP 7280 BANCROFT 
WAY 

    
2:52 pm STOP BARBARA AVE @ BANKS PATH 

7:07 am STOP 7326 BANCROFT 
WAY 

    
2:53 pm STOP BARBARA AVE @ 78TH CT E 

7:08 am STOP 7342 BANCROFT 
WAY 

    
2:55 pm STOP BARBARA AVE @ BARBARA CT 

7:09 am STOP BANCROFT WAY 
@ BARBARA AVE 

    
2:56 pm STOP BARBARA AVE @ BANNING WAY 

7:11 am STOP BARBARA AVE @ 
BANNING WAY 

    
2:58 pm STOP 7245 BANCROFT WAY 

7:12 am STOP BARBARA AVE @ 
BARBARA CT 

    2:59 pm STOP 7280 BANCROFT WAY 

7:13 am STOP BARBARA AVE @ 
78TH CT E 

    
3:00 pm STOP 7326 BANCROFT WAY 

7:14 am STOP BARBARA AVE @ 
BANKS PATH 

    
3:01 pm STOP 7342 BANCROFT WAY 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:02 pm STOP BANCROFT WAY @ BARBARA 

AVE        
3:04 pm END 6860 ATHENA WAY 

 
Bus: L 

     
Bus: L  

7:01 am START BACON 
AVE@60TH ST E 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:01 am STOP 1945 60TH ST E 
    

2:48 pm START BABCOCK TRL @ 68TH ST E 

7:03 am STOP BABCOCK TRL @ 
60TH ST E 

    
2:49 pm STOP 65TH ST E @ BAILEY TRL 



7:03 am STOP 6181 BABCOCK 
TRL E 

    2:51 pm STOP 65TH ST E @ BARBARA AVE 

7:05 am STOP 63RD ST E @ 
BARCLAY AVE 

    
2:51 pm STOP BARCLAY AVE @ BECKMAN AVE 

7:07 am STOP BECKMAN AVE 
@ BECKMAN CT 

    
2:53 pm STOP BECKMAN AVE @ BECKMAN CT 

7:08 am STOP BECKMAN AVE 
@ BARCLAY AVE 

    
2:54 pm STOP 63RD ST E @ BARCLAY AVE 

7:09 am STOP 65TH ST E @ 
BARBARA AVE 

    
2:57 pm STOP 6181 BABCOCK TRL E 

7:10 am STOP 65TH ST E @ 
BAILEY TRL 

    
2:57 pm STOP BABCOCK TRL @ 60TH ST E 

7:12 am END BABCOCK TRL @ 
68TH ST E 

    
2:59 pm STOP 1945 60TH ST E 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
2:59 pm STOP 60TH ST E @ BACON AVE 

       
3:01 pm STOP 2140 62ND ST E        
3:01 pm END 2190 62ND ST E 

 
Bus: M 

     
Bus: M 

 

7:05 am START LAKE COVE 
APTS--BY POOL 
DOORS 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:09 am STOP AUDOBON AVE 
@ 55TH ST E 

    
2:50 pm START LAKE COVE APTS--BY POOL 

DOORS 

7:11 am END 55TH ST E @ 
55TH STREET CT 
E 

    
2:54 pm STOP AUDOBON AVE @ 55TH ST E 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    2:56 pm END 2:56 pm 

 
Bus: N 

     
Bus: N 

 

6:54 am START 4920 ASHLEY 
LN/SOUTHVIEW 
GABLES 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

6:59 am STOP SOUTHVIEW 
GREEN APTS 

    
2:52 pm START 4920 ASHLEY LN/SOUTHVIEW 

GABLES 

7:00 am STOP BABCOCK TRL @ 
47TH ST E 

    
2:57 pm STOP SOUTHVIEW GREEN APTS 

7:02 am STOP 1820 
SOUTHVIEW 
BLVD 

    
2:58 pm STOP BABCOCK TRL @ 47TH ST E 

7:03 am STOP AUDREY AVE @ 
AUGUST WAY 

    
3:00 pm STOP 1820 SOUTHVIEW BLVD 

7:04 am STOP AUDREY AVE @ 
46TH ST E 

    
3:00 pm STOP AUDREY AVE @ AUGUST WAY 

7:06 am STOP BACON AVE @ 
UPPER 45TH ST 
E 

    
3:02 pm STOP AUDREY AVE @ 46TH ST E 

7:08 am STOP BARBARA AVE @ 
47TH ST E 

    
3:04 pm STOP BACON AVE @ UPPER 45TH ST 

E 

7:09 am END BARBARA AVE @ 
BARBARA LANE 

    
3:06 pm STOP BARBARA AVE @ 47TH ST E 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:07 pm END BARBARA AVE @ BARBARA 

LANE 

 
 
 
 



Bus: O 
     

Bus: O 
 

6:57 am START SALEM GREEN 
APTS (By Rec 
Center & Pool) 

    2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:00 am STOP UPPER 55TH ST 
E @ ANGUS AVE 

    
2:48 pm START 1715 70TH ST E 

7:02 am STOP UPPER 55TH ST 
E @ AUDREY 
AVE 

    
2:49 pm STOP 7075 ANGUS AVE 

7:03 am STOP 1894 UPPER 
55TH ST E 

    
2:50 pm STOP 7175 ANGUS AVE 

7:04 am STOP BABCOCK TRL @ 
58TH ST E 

    
2:55 pm STOP 5868 BABCOCK TR 

7:05 am STOP 5868 BABCOCK 
TR 

    
2:56 pm STOP BABCOCK TRL @ 58TH ST E 

7:09 am STOP 1715 70TH ST E 
    

2:59 pm STOP SALEM GREEN APTS (By Rec 
Center& Pool) 

7:10 am STOP 7075 ANGUS AVE 
    

3:01 pm STOP UPPER 55TH ST E @ ANGUS 
AVE 

7:11 am END 7175 ANGUS AVE     3:03 pm STOP UPPER 55TH ST E @ AUDREY 
AVE 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:04 pm END 1894 UPPER 55TH ST E 

 
Bus: P 

     
Bus: P 

 

6:42 am START 2099 94TH CT E 
    

2:40 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

6:43 am STOP BARNES AVE @ 
96TH ST E 

    
2:45 pm START BARNES AVE @ 94TH CT E 

6:49 am STOP BRENT AVE @ 
BARNES TRL 

    
2:46 pm STOP BARNES AVE @ 96TH ST E 

6:52 am STOP BARNES AVE @ 
99TH ST E 

    
2:52 pm STOP BRENT AVE @ BARNES TRL 

6:56 am STOP 86TH CT E @ 
APRIL CT 

    
2:55 pm STOP BARNES AVE @ 99TH ST E 

6:59 am STOP 8459/8467 
COURTHOUSE 
BLVD CT 

    
2:57 pm STOP BARNES AVE @ 91ST ST E 

7:05 am STOP ROBERT TRL S 
@ 82ND ST E 

    
3:00 pm STOP 86TH CT E @ APRIL CT 

7:08 am END 1181 80TH ST E 
    

3:03 pm STOP 8459/8467 COURTHOUSE BLVD 
CT 

7:15 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:08 pm END ROBERT TRL S @ 82ND ST E 

 
Bus: Q 

     
Bus: Q 

 

6:48 am START DELANO 
WAY@DELANO 
CIR 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

6:49 am STOP 7961 DEMPSEY 
WAY 

    
2:48 pm START DELANO WAY @ DELANO CIR 

6:51 am STOP INVER GROVE 
TRL @ DELANEY 
DR 

    
2:50 pm STOP 7961 DEMPSEY WAY 

6:52 am STOP 8306 /8380 
DELANEY CIR 

    
2:52 pm STOP INVER GROVE TRL @ DELANEY 

DR 

6:56 am STOP 87TH ST E @ 
CRISMON WAY 
(WEST END) 

    
2:53 pm STOP 8306 /8380 DELANEY CIR 



6:58 am STOP CRISMON WAY 
@ 87TH ST 
(EAST END) 

    
2:58 pm STOP CRISMON WAY @ 87TH ST 

(EAST END) 

6:59 am STOP 8735 RIVER 
HEIGHTS WAY 

    
2:59 pm STOP 87TH ST E @ CRISMON WAY 

(WEST END) 

6:59 am STOP 8760 RIVER 
HEIGHTS WAY 

    
3:03 pm STOP 8735 RIVER HEIGHTS WAY 

7:00 am STOP 8855 RIVER 
HEIGHTS WAY 

    
3:03 pm STOP 8760 RIVER HEIGHTS WAY 

7:02 am STOP 8959 INVER 
GROVE TRL E 

    
3:05 pm STOP 8855 RIVER HEIGHTS WAY 

7:03 am STOP INVER GROVE 
TRL @ DALTON 
CT 

    
3:07 pm STOP 8959 INVER GROVE TRL E 

7:05 am STOP 9478 INVER 
GROVE TRL 

    
3:08 pm STOP INVER GROVE TRL @ DALTON 

CT 

7:06 am STOP 100TH ST E @ 
CLOMAN PATH 

    
3:10 pm STOP 9550 INVER GROVE TRL 

7:07 am STOP 10145 CLOMAN 
PATH 

    3:11 pm STOP 9478 INVER GROVE TRL 

7:08 am STOP 9965 CLOMAN 
PATH 

    
3:13 pm STOP 100TH ST E @ CLOMAN PATH 

7:09 am STOP CLOMAN PATH 
@ CONRAD AVE 

    
3:14 pm STOP 10145 CLOMAN PATH 

7:13 am STOP OLD CONCORD 
BLVD @ 
PRIVATE RD 

    
3:16 pm STOP 9965 CLOMAN PATH 

7:13 am STOP OLD CONCORD 
BLVD @ 94TH ST 
E 

    
3:17 pm END CLOMAN PATH @ CONRAD AVE 

7:15 am END OLD CONCORD 
BLVD @ 87TH ST 
E 

       

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

       

 
Bus: R 

     
Bus: R 

 

6:58 am START COURTHOUSE 
BLVD @ 
COURTHOUSE 
BLVD CT 

    
2:40 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:03 am STOP 96TH ST E @ 
BARTON TRL 

    
2:45 pm START 9262 CHENEY TRL 

7:04 am STOP 96TH ST E @ 
BAXTER TRL 

    
2:47 pm STOP CHENEY TRL @ CAVANAUGH CT 

7:06 am STOP 3071 96TH ST E 
    

2:49 pm STOP CHENEY TRL @ COFFMAN PATH 

7:07 am STOP 10045 
COURTHOUSE 
BLVD 

    2:54 pm STOP 10045 COURTHOUSE BLVD 

7:13 am STOP 9262 CHENEY 
TRL 

    
2:57 pm STOP 3071 96TH ST E 

7:14 am STOP CHENEY TRL @ 
CAVANAUGH CT 

    
2:59 pm STOP 96TH ST E @ BAXTER TRL 

7:15 am END CHENEY TRL @ 
COFFMAN PATH 

    
3:01 pm STOP 96TH ST E @ BARTON TRL 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:07 pm END COURTHOUSE BLVD @ 

COURTHOUSE BLVD CT 

 
 
 



Bus: S 
     

Bus: S 
 

7:04 am START COMSTOCK 
WAY@83RD ST E 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:05 am STOP COMSTOCK WAY 
@ CUNEEN TRL 

    
2:47 pm START 83RD ST E @ COMSTOCK WAY 

7:06 am STOP CUNEEN TRL @ 
COPLAND WAY 

    
2:48 pm STOP COMSTOCK WAY @ CUNEEN 

TRL 

7:06 am STOP 80TH ST E @ 
DAWN AVE 

    
2:50 pm STOP CUNEEN TRL @ COPLAND WAY 

7:07 am STOP DAWN AVE @ 
CUSTER TRL 

    
2:52 pm STOP 80TH ST E @ DAWN AVE 

7:08 am STOP DAWSON AVE @ 
DAWNSON 
COURT 

    
2:53 pm STOP DAWN AVE @ CUSTER TRL 

7:09 am STOP DAWSON AVE @ 
COPPERFIELD 
WAY 

    
2:55 pm STOP DAWSON AVE @ DAWNSON 

COURT 

7:10 am STOP COPLAND WAY 
@ CUSTERS TRL 

    
2:56 pm STOP DAWSON AVE @ COPPERFIELD 

WAY 

7:11 am STOP COOPER WAY @ 
COMSTOCK WAY 

    
2:57 pm STOP COPLAND WAY @ CUSTERS TRL 

7:11 am STOP COOPER WAY @ 
CODY CT 

    
2:59 pm STOP COOPER WAY @ COMSTOCK 

WAY 

7:12 am STOP 84TH ST E @ 
COOPER WAY 

    
3:01 pm STOP COOPER WAY @ CODY CT 

7:13 am STOP 8580 COLLEGE 
TRL 

    
3:02 pm STOP 84TH ST E @ COOPER WAY 

7:13 am STOP 8557 COLLEGE 
TRL 

    
3:03 pm STOP 8580 COLLEGE TRL 

7:14 am STOP 8524 COLLEGE 
TRL 

    
3:04 pm STOP 8557 COLLEGE TRL 

7:16 am STOP BIRCH BLVD @ 
BIRCH CT 

    
3:05 pm STOP 8524 COLLEGE TRL 

7:17 am END BIRCH BLVD @ 
CAMPBELL AVE 

    
3:08 pm STOP BIRCH BLVD @ BIRCH CT 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:09 pm END BIRCH BLVD @ CAMPBELL AVE 

 
Bus: T 

     
Bus: T 

 

7:04 am START 2720 87TH ST E 
    

2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:05 am STOP BROOKS BLVD 
@ BRANSON DR 

    
2:48 pm START 2720 87TH ST E 

7:06 am STOP 8891 MONUMENT 
RIDGE APTS 

    
2:49 pm STOP BROOKS BLVD @ BRANSON DR 

7:07 am STOP BRUNELL WAY 
@ BRUNSWICK 
PATH (South End) 

    
2:50 pm STOP 8891 MONUMENT RIDGE APTS 

7:08 am STOP BRUNELL WAY  
@ BRUNSWICK 
PATH (North End) 

    
2:51 pm STOP BRUNELL WAY @ BRUNSWICK 

PATH (South End) 

7:10 am STOP BREWSTER AVE 
@ 85TH ST E 

    
2:53 pm STOP BRUNELL WAY @ BRUNSWICK 

PATH (North End) 

7:11 am STOP 85TH ST E @ 
BRADFORD CT 

    
2:55 pm STOP BREWSTER AVE @ 85TH ST E 

7:12 am STOP BECHTEL AVE @ 
BECHTEL CT 

    
2:57 pm STOP 85TH ST E @ BRADFORD CT 

7:14 am STOP BECHTEL AVE @ 
BENSON WAY 
(No) 

    
2:58 pm STOP BECHTEL AVE @ BECHTEL CT 



7:14 am END CARTER PATH @ 
CARTER CT 

    
3:00 pm STOP BECHTEL AVE @ BENSON WAY 

(No) 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:01 pm END CARTER PATH @ CARTER CT 

 
Bus: U 

     
Bus: U 

 

7:07 am START 71ST ST 
E@DAWN AVE 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:07 am STOP DAWN AVE @ 
73RD ST E 

    
2:46 pm START CAHILL AVE @ 72ND ST E 

7:08 am STOP DAWN AVE @ 
74TH ST E 

    
2:48 pm STOP 72ND ST E @ CLAUDE AVE 

7:10 am STOP DEHRER WAY 
@DEGRIO WAY 
(NORTH) 

    
2:49 pm STOP 72ND ST E @ CLAY AVE 

7:12 am STOP 72ND ST E @ 
COOPER AVE 

    
2:50 pm STOP 72ND ST E @ CLEVE AVE 

7:13 am STOP 72ND ST E @ 
CLOMAN AVE 

    
2:52 pm STOP 72ND ST E @ CLOMAN AVE 

7:13 am STOP 72ND ST E @ 
CLEVE AVE 

    
2:53 pm STOP 72ND ST E @ COOPER AVE 

7:14 am STOP 72ND ST E @ 
CLAY AVE 

    
2:55 pm STOP DEHRER WAY @DEGRIO WAY 

(NORTH) 

7:15 am STOP 72ND ST E @ 
CLAUDE AVE 

    
2:56 pm STOP DEHER WAY @ DEGRIO WAY 

(SOUTH) 

7:16 am END 72ND ST E @ 
CAHILL AVE 

    
2:58 pm STOP 74TH ST E @ DAWN AVE 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
2:59 pm STOP DAWN AVE @ 73RD ST E 

       
3:01 pm END DAWN AVE @ 71ST ST E 

 
Bus: V 

     
Bus: V 

 

7:04 am START CARMEN 
AVE@74TH ST E 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:06 am STOP CARMEN AVE @ 
75TH ST E 

    
2:47 pm START CARMEN AVE @ 74TH ST E 

7:07 am STOP 75TH ST E @ 
CLAY AVE 

    
2:48 pm STOP CARMEN AVE @ 75TH ST E 

7:08 am STOP 75TH ST E @ 
CLAYTON AVE 

    
2:49 pm STOP 75TH ST E @ CLAY AVE 

7:09 am STOP 75TH ST E @ 
CLOMAN WAY 

    
2:50 pm STOP 75TH ST E @ CLAYTON AVE 

7:11 am STOP 75TH ST & 
CONROY TRAIL 

    2:51 pm STOP 75TH ST E @ CLOMAN WAY 

7:13 am END 75TH ST E @ 
CRAIG AVE 

    
2:53 pm STOP 75TH ST & CONROY TRAIL 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
2:56 pm STOP 75TH ST E @ CRAIG AVE 

       
3:00 pm STOP OLD CONCORD BLVD @ 

COPPERSMITH CT        
3:01 pm STOP OLD CONCORD BLVD @ 89TH ST 

E        
3:03 pm STOP OLD CONCORD BLVD @ 94TH ST 

E        
3:03 pm END OLD CONCORD BLVD @ 

PRIVATE RD 

 
 



Bus: W 
     

Bus: W Bus: 

7:02 am START DAWN 
WAY@66TH ST E 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:02 am STOP CRAIG AVE @ 
66TH ST E 

    
2:50 pm START DAWN WAY @ 66TH ST E 

7:04 am STOP 65TH ST E @ 
DAWN WAY 

    
2:51 pm STOP CRAIG AVE @ 66TH ST E 

7:06 am STOP 64TH ST E @ 
CRAIG AVE 

    
2:53 pm STOP 65TH ST E @ DAWN WAY 

7:07 am STOP 63RD ST E @ 
CRAIG AVE 

    
2:56 pm STOP 64TH ST E @ CRAIG AVE 

7:08 am STOP 63RD ST E @ 
DAWN WAY 

    
2:59 pm STOP 63RD ST E @ CRAIG AVE 

7:09 am STOP DAWN WAY @ 
61ST ST E 

    3:00 pm STOP 63RD ST E @ DAWN WAY 

7:10 am STOP DAWN WAY @ 
CONCORD BLVD 

    
3:02 pm STOP DAWN WAY @ 61ST ST E 

7:11 am STOP CONCORD BLVD 
@ UPPER 61ST 
PATH E 

    
3:03 pm STOP DAWN WAY @ CONCORD BLVD 

7:12 am STOP CONCORD BLVD 
@ DELILAH AVE 

    
3:04 pm STOP CONCORD BLVD @ UPPER 

61ST PATH E 

7:12 am END CONCORD BLVD 
@ 66TH ST E 

    
3:06 pm STOP CONCORD BLVD @ DELILAH 

AVE 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:07 pm END CONCORD BLVD @ 66TH ST E 

 
Bus: X 

     
Bus: X 

 

7:04 am START 71ST ST 
E@CARMEN AVE 

    
2:43 pm ORIGIN SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

7:05 am STOP CLAUDE AVE @ 
70TH ST E 

    
2:47 pm START CARMEN AVE @ 71ST ST E 

7:06 am STOP 70TH ST E @ 
CLEVE AVE 

    
2:48 pm STOP CLAUDE AVE @ 70TH ST E 

7:07 am STOP CLEVE AVE @ 
71ST ST E 

    
2:50 pm STOP 70TH ST E @ CLEVE AVE 

7:08 am STOP 71ST ST E @ 
CORLISS WAY 

    
2:51 pm STOP CLEVE AVE @ 71ST ST E 

7:08 am STOP 71ST ST E @ 
COOPER AVE 

    
2:53 pm STOP 71ST ST E @ CORLISS WAY 

7:09 am STOP COOPER AVE @ 
70TH ST E 

    
2:54 pm STOP 71ST ST E @ COOPER AVE 

7:10 am STOP 69TH ST E @ 
DAWN AVE 

    2:55 pm STOP COOPER AVE @ 70TH ST E 

7:12 am STOP 70TH ST E @ 
DELANEY AVE 

    
2:56 pm STOP 69TH ST E @ DAWN AVE 

7:12 am END CONCORD BLVD 
@ SOUTH 
GROVE APTS 

    
2:59 pm STOP 70TH ST E @ DELANEY AVE 

7:20 am DEST SIMLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL 

    
3:00 pm END CONCORD BLVD @ SOUTH 

GROVE APTS 

 




